505492696 05/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5539500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN M. THORNTON	03/13/2018
JASON M. CAHILL	05/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15610605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

503 595 5300 Phone:

Email: iris.rasanen@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK M. BIBLE, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3382-98746-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK M. BIBLE
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick M. Bible/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=3382-98746-01 - Assignment#page1.tif source=3382-98746-01 - Assignment#page2.tif source=3382-98746-01 - Assignment#page3.tif source=3382-98746-01 - Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, John M. Thornton ("ASSI inventor of subject matter ("INVE application entitled "SECURING COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT CON ("APPLICATION"), which:	ENTION") disclosed and/or CUSTOMIZED THIRD-PARTY	CONTENT WITHIN A
legal representation Microsoft Way, Representation No. 18 and given Application No. 19 was filed on May by the following Microsoft Technology Lice behalf of itself and its successor desirous of acquiring, the entire right of priority, in the INVENTIO patents derived therefrom, such for the United States, its territorid DERIVATIVES"));	tives, of Microsoft Technol dedmond, Washington 980 and insert here in parent eation No by the tent and Trademark Office filing date, and Office, who was given Office "United States Pater ensing, LLC, a Washington s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") and exclusive rights, title on and the APPLICATION (as continuing applications ies, and all foreign countries, and all foreign countries, and date, and Office into the	52 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL heses (filed on, e following Office:) this APPLICATION's en known; Application No. 15/610,605 nt and Trademark Office"; limited liability company, on), is entitled to, and is and interest, including the nd all other applications and is, in whole or in part,in and es ("APPLICATION EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
,,		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries (APPLICATION DERIVATIVES));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

John Thornton Inventor's Signature	3/13/2018 Date
John M. Thornton	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Jason M.Cahill ("ASSIGNO inventor of subject matter ("INVE application entitled "SECURING C COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT CON ("APPLICATION"), which:	USTOMIZED THIRD-PARTY	claimed in a patent CONTENT WITHIN A
legal representa Microsoft Way, R REPRESENTATIVE and given Applic United States Pa	tives, of Microsoft Technol edmond, Washington 980	52 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL heses (filed on, ne following Office: a) this APPLICATION's
	31, 2017, and was given Office "United States Pate	Application No. <u>15/610,605</u> nt and Trademark Office";
Microsoft Technology Lice behalf of itself and its successor desirous of acquiring, the entire right of priority, in the INVENTIO patents derived therefrom, such for the United States, its territori DERIVATIVES"));	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE" and exclusive rights, title N and the APPLICATION (a as continuing applications	and interest, including the and all other applications and s, in whole or in part,in and
ASSIGNOR hereby authorized insert the Application No., filinally APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	ng date, and Office into th	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES e following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Application No.	Tilling Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries (APPLICATION DERIVATIVES));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Jason Cahill	May 22, 2019
inventor's Signature	Date
Jason M.Cahill	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

RECORDED: 05/24/2019